
#12 Women's 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BEANE, Emily SR Bishop Brady 19.92 5

2 WOJTKOWSKI, Abby JR Coe-Brown 20.27 3

3 CLARNER, Elizabeth SO Hopkinton 21.63 2

4 GATCHELL, Camryn SR Coe-Brown 21.91 1

5 BURBANK, Ava SR Coe-Brown 24.25

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 CHAVDA, Anushka SO Coe-Brown 13.31   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 MALLOY, Josephine SO Coe-Brown 13.48   (NW) 1(2) 3

3 HALL, Grace FR Hopkinton 13.54   (NW) 1(3) 2

4 BROWN, Isabelle FR Hopkinton 14.45   (NW) 1(4) 1

5 HARDY, Kaelyn JR Coe-Brown 14.62   (NW) 1(5)

6 BEANE, Emily SR Bishop Brady 14.91   (NW) 1(6)

7 MARTIN, Paige SO Hopkinton 15.16   (NW) 2(1)

8 BAKER, Greta FR Hopkinton 15.80   (NW) 2(2)

9 ROY, Madison SO Coe-Brown 15.87   (NW) 2(3)

WANG, Stacey JR Bishop Brady DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHAVDA, Anushka SO Coe-Brown 13.31

2 MALLOY, Josephine SO Coe-Brown 13.48

3 HALL, Grace FR Hopkinton 13.54

4 BROWN, Isabelle FR Hopkinton 14.45

5 HARDY, Kaelyn JR Coe-Brown 14.62

6 BEANE, Emily SR Bishop Brady 14.91

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MARTIN, Paige SO Hopkinton 15.16

2 BAKER, Greta FR Hopkinton 15.80

3 ROY, Madison SO Coe-Brown 15.87

WANG, Stacey JR Bishop Brady DNS

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BENNETT, Hannah SO Hopkinton 5:23.14 5

1:19.39 (1:19.39) 1:23.33 (2:42.73) 1:22.49 (4:05.22) 1:17.93 (5:23.14)

2 PALMATEER, Katie JR Bishop Brady 5:30.78 3
1:19.77 (1:19.77) 1:24.29 (2:44.05) 1:24.83 (4:08.88) 1:21.91 (5:30.78)

3 LARSON, Emma SO Coe-Brown 6:29.47 2
1:30.66 (1:30.66) 1:39.04 (3:09.69) 1:41.85 (4:51.54) 1:37.94 (6:29.47)

4 FERGUSON, Francesca FR Coe-Brown 7:00.36 1
1:37.09 (1:37.09) 1:50.04 (3:27.13) 1:52.84 (5:19.96) 1:40.40 (7:00.36)
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#17 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Hopkinton (A) 54.95 5

2 Hopkinton (B) 1:06.20

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 LEMAY, Isabella FR Coe-Brown 1:02.41 5

2 WHITE, Elizabeth JR Coe-Brown 1:08.44 3

3 PRUSSIA, Kylie FR Coe-Brown 1:10.93 2

4 BLAD, Alyviah FR Coe-Brown 1:11.00 1

5 DAVIES, Audrey SO Hopkinton 1:11.81

6 BLANCHARD, Olivia FR Bishop Brady 1:14.07

#15 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 SHAGENA, Abigail SR Bishop Brady 53.01 5

2 WOJTKOWSKI, Abby JR Coe-Brown 57.03 3

3 BEANE, Emily SR Bishop Brady 59.02 2

4 CLARNER, Elizabeth SO Hopkinton 1:01.43 1

DAVIES, Audrey SO Hopkinton DNS

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 STOCKWELL, Cailey JR Hopkinton 2:25.28 5

1:13.24 (1:13.24) 1:12.05 (2:25.28)

2 O'REILLY, Anna JR Hopkinton 2:25.90 3
1:13.56 (1:13.56) 1:12.34 (2:25.90)

3 WESTBROOK, Cate SR Hopkinton 2:33.63 2
1:13.96 (1:13.96) 1:19.67 (2:33.63)

4 HOWARD, Cadence JR Coe-Brown 2:36.79 1
1:14.44 (1:14.44) 1:22.35 (2:36.79)

5 MILLETTE, Tessa SR Coe-Brown 2:38.26
1:15.58 (1:15.58) 1:22.69 (2:38.26)

6 KLINGLER, Lilia SR Hopkinton 2:41.15
1:16.47 (1:16.47) 1:24.68 (2:41.15)

7 DEARBORN, Evelyn FR Coe-Brown 3:12.46
1:32.10 (1:32.10) 1:40.36 (3:12.46)

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 COWAN, Alexis SO Coe-Brown 28.44   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 THORNE, Anissa SO Coe-Brown 29.00   (NW) 1(2) 3

3 PRESTI, Charlotte FR Hopkinton 29.37   (NW) 1(3) 2

4 PRUSSIA, Kylie FR Coe-Brown 30.14   (NW) 1(4) 1

5 BROWN, Isabelle FR Hopkinton 30.16   (NW) 1(5)

6 HARDY, Kaelyn JR Coe-Brown 31.09   (NW) 2(1)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
7 BAKER, Greta FR Hopkinton 33.15   (NW) 2(2)

MINER, Elise SO Hopkinton DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 COWAN, Alexis SO Coe-Brown 28.44

2 THORNE, Anissa SO Coe-Brown 29.00

3 PRESTI, Charlotte FR Hopkinton 29.37

4 PRUSSIA, Kylie FR Coe-Brown 30.14

5 BROWN, Isabelle FR Hopkinton 30.16

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARDY, Kaelyn JR Coe-Brown 31.09

2 BAKER, Greta FR Hopkinton 33.15

MINER, Elise SO Hopkinton DNS

#32 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 PALMATEER, Katie JR Bishop Brady 12:33.19 5

1:31.99 (1:31.99) 1:40.09 (3:12.07) 1:39.35 (4:51.42) 1:37.27 (6:28.68) 1:35.91 (8:04.58) 1:36.03 (9:40.61)

1:32.72 (11:13.33) 1:19.86 (12:33.19)

2 BLANCHARD, Olivia FR Bishop Brady 15:18.31 3
1:42.50 (1:42.50) 1:52.75 (3:35.24) 1:56.63 (5:31.87) 1:57.95 (7:29.82) 1:59.85 (9:29.66) 2:01.04 (11:30.70)

1:58.34 (13:29.03) 1:49.28 (15:18.31)

#19 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Coe-Brown (A) 4:21.08 5

2 Hopkinton (A) 4:31.31 3

3 Coe-Brown (B) 4:50.61

#21 Women's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3' 11" 4' 1" 4' 3" 4' 5" 4' 7" 4' 8" Pts
1 BUZZELL, Olivia JR Coe-Brown 4' 7" P P XO O XXO XXX 5

2 LEE, Makenna JR Coe-Brown 4' 5" P O O XO XXX 2.5

2 MARTIN, Paige SO Hopkinton 4' 5" P P O XO XXX 2.5

KLINGLER, Lilia SR Hopkinton NH XXX

#34 Women's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 6' 2" 6' 8" Pts
1 ROY, Madison SO Coe-Brown 6' 2" XXO XX 5

BUZZELL, Olivia JR Coe-Brown NH

MALLOY, Josephine SO Coe-Brown NH
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#23 Women's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HALL, Grace FR Hopkinton 15' 3"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 15' 3" FOUL 5

2 BUZZELL, Olivia JR Coe-Brown 15' 2"   (NW) 13' 61 /2 14' 7" 15' 2" 14' 01 /2 3

3 SHAGENA, Abigail SR Bishop Brady 14' 61 /2   (NW) 14' 2" 14' 61 /2 14' 5" 14' 43 /4 2

4 LEE, Makenna JR Coe-Brown 13' 101 /4   (NW) 12' 91 /2 13' 101 /4 13' 21 /2 13' 41 /2 1

5 CHAVDA, Anushka SO Coe-Brown 13' 2"   (NW) 13' 2" FOUL 12' 10" FOUL

6 PRESTI, Charlotte FR Hopkinton 12' 71 /2   (NW) 12' 71 /2 12' 23 /4 12' 01 /2 12' 7"

#25 Women's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HALL, Grace FR Hopkinton 33' 6"   (NW) FOUL 32' 111 /2 33' 31 /2 33' 6" 5

2 SHAGENA, Abigail SR Bishop Brady 31' 31 /2   (NW) 30' 63 /4 31' 31 /2 30' 4" 31' 01 /2 3

3 SICARD, Natalie SO Coe-Brown 30' 11"   (NW) 28' 3" 30' 21 /4 29' 11 /2 30' 11" 2

4 CHAVDA, Anushka SO Coe-Brown 30' 93 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 30' 93 /4 1

5 BUZZELL, Olivia JR Coe-Brown 29' 91 /2   (NW) 29' 61 /4 29' 81 /2 29' 91 /2 FOUL

6 COWAN, Alexis SO Coe-Brown 29' 11 /2   (NW) 27' 33 /4 28' 1" 29' 11 /2 28' 41 /2

7 HARDY, Kaelyn JR Coe-Brown 28' 2"   (NW) 27' 13 /4 28' 2" 27' 111 /4 FOUL

8 LEE, Makenna JR Coe-Brown 28' 1"   (NW) 26' 41 /2 26' 91 /4 27' 11" 28' 1"

9 THORNE, Anissa SO Coe-Brown 27' 43 /4   (NW) 27' 21 /4 27' 43 /4 27' 01 /2 26' 41 /4

10 BEANE, Emily SR Bishop Brady 26' 21 /2   (NW) 24' 83 /4 25' 51 /2 26' 21 /2 25' 51 /4

#27 Women's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 RILEY, Natalie JR Coe-Brown 32' 11" 32' 11" 30' 11" 31' 61 /4 31' 8" 5

2 GRENIER, Madeleine SO Coe-Brown 24' 9" 24' 3" 24' 9" 24' 81 /4 24' 1" 3

3 DANIELS, Sarah JR Hopkinton 24' 71 /2 23' 41 /2 23' 81 /2 23' 1" 24' 71 /2 2

4 GATCHELL, Camryn SR Coe-Brown 24' 0" 23' 31 /4 23' 11 /2 23' 10" 24' 0" 1

5 BURBANK, Claire FR Coe-Brown 22' 21 /2 21' 1" 22' 21 /2 21' 91 /2 20' 4"

6 RIVERO, Maria SR Bishop Brady 17' 11" 16' 41 /2 17' 11" 15' 51 /2 15' 3"

#29 Women's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 RILEY, Natalie JR Coe-Brown 117' 81 /2 107' 11" 116' 41 /2 117' 81 /2 110' 21 /2 5

2 GRENIER, Madeleine SO Coe-Brown 87' 6" 83' 71 /2 87' 6" 78' 101 /2 86' 8" 3

3 GATCHELL, Camryn SR Coe-Brown 79' 5" 79' 5" FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

4 KILBRETH, Ainsley FR Coe-Brown 75' 41 /4 FOUL 63' 10" FOUL 75' 41 /4 1

5 CARNEY, Jessie JR Hopkinton 74' 7" 70' 2" 69' 3" 69' 11 /2 74' 7"

6 BURBANK, Ava SR Coe-Brown 72' 91 /2 72' 91 /2 69' 101 /2 66' 91 /4 59' 9"

7 DANIELS, Sarah JR Hopkinton 71' 1" FOUL 70' 9" 68' 91 /2 71' 1"

#31 Women's Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CARNEY, Jessie JR Hopkinton 93' 10" 93' 10" 76' 10" 88' 0" 90' 9" 5

2 SHAGENA, Abigail SR Bishop Brady 89' 11" 82' 9" 86' 3" 89' 5" 89' 11" 3

3 LEDUKE, Piper SR Coe-Brown 87' 1" 76' 8" 87' 1" 72' 8" FOUL 2
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#31 Women's Javelin (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
4 MINER, Elise SO Hopkinton 84' 1" 79' 6" FOUL 77' 7" 84' 1" 1

5 KILBRETH, Ainsley FR Coe-Brown 65' 0" 62' 4" 61' 11 /2 65' 0" 60' 2"

6 BURBANK, Ava SR Coe-Brown 62' 51 /2 60' 3" 62' 51 /2 54' 10" 47' 9"

7 DANIELS, Sarah JR Hopkinton 62' 0" 62' 0" 43' 3" FOUL 47' 81 /2

8 GRENIER, Madeleine SO Coe-Brown 59' 7" 59' 7" 57' 9" 53' 2" 47' 7"

9 COX, Addison SR Coe-Brown 58' 11" 58' 11"

10 NONI, Olivia SR Coe-Brown 51' 6" 51' 6"

11 BURBANK, Claire FR Coe-Brown 47' 41 /2 47' 41 /2 33' 9" 44' 01 /2 46' 101 /2

12 RIVERO, Maria SR Bishop Brady 46' 5" 40' 0" 40' 8" 43' 1" 46' 5"

13 MILLETTE, Tessa SR Coe-Brown 37' 6" 37' 6"

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Coe-Brown COE- 85.5

2 Hopkinton HOPK 51.5

3 Bishop Brady BISH 31
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